

To

<p>BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001</p> <p>Scrip Code: 542752</p>	<p>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-I, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051</p> <p>Symbol: AFFLE</p>
--	--

Sub: Intimation of Publication of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has duly published Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019. Please find enclosed a copy of the advertisements published in the following newspapers on Monday, November 11, 2019.

- Financial Express (English Language National Daily Newspaper - All Editions) and
- Tarun Bharat (Marathi Language Daily Newspaper – Mumbai Edition).

Submitted for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Affle (India) Limited



Parmita Choudhury
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Affle (India) Limited

Cyclone Bulbul: 10 killed, 2.73 lakh families affected in Bengal



A heavily damaged shop in Bakkhali, South 24 Parganas

PARTHA PAUL

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Kolkata, November 10

CYCLONE 'BULBUL', WHICH barreled through the coastal districts of West Bengal before hurtling towards Bangladesh, claimed at least 10 lives and affected 2.73 lakh families in different parts of the state, official reports said on Sunday.

The severe cyclonic storm, which brought in its wake heavy rain, uprooted with gale wind till early Sunday, uprooted hundreds of trees and snapped cables in the city and in the coastal districts of North and South 24 Parganas and East Midnapore, bring life to a near-halt.

State disaster management minister Javed Khan said at least 2,473 houses were destroyed and another 26,000 were partially damaged in the cyclone in the coastal districts along the Bay of Bengal, with the fishing towns of Bakkhali and Namkhana being among the worst-affected areas. He said that while 2.73 lakh families were affected in the storm, 1.78 lakh people were moved to relief camps set up in nine places of the state.

'Bulbul' claimed the lives of five persons in separate incidents in North Par-

gan alone, an official said. According to a senior police officer, a septuagenarian woman, Village in Basirhat area of the district when a tree fell on her.

Several trees were also uprooted at Gokhna village, one of which claimed the life of a 59-year-old woman. Manirul Gazi (59) was the third casualty in North 24 Parganas. He was electrocuted to death after coming in contact with a lamp post, the officer added. Two more deaths, one due to wall collapse and another after coming under a falling tree, were also reported in the district, a state government official said. In East Midnapore, a man died after he was crushed by a falling tree.

Two persons died in South 24 Parganas district in cyclone-related incidents, the official said. Body of one fisherman from Fraserganj fishing harbour in South 24 Parganas was recovered, a senior official said. Eight other fishermen and four trawlers from Fraserganj were still missing, the official said.

The minister said that 46,000 tarpaulin sheets were distributed among people whose residences were damaged

in the cyclone. Gale wind with gusts up to 135 kmph prevailed over the coastal districts of South 24 Parganas and East Midnapore and its adjoining areas in North 24 Parganas as the cyclone made landfall around midnight on Saturday. Torrential rain lashed the metropolis throughout Saturday, forcing people to remain indoors.

Hundreds of uprooted trees blocked thoroughfares in the state capital and its fringe areas, even as people braved the adverse conditions to come out of homes as the weather improved on

Sunday afternoon.

The NDRF, along with the Kolkata Municipal Corporation (KMC), police and fire personnel, is working on a war footing to clear road blockades caused by fallen trees and branches. "We have already engaged workers to clear the roads and pump out water from low-lying areas. We are hopeful our work will be over by tonight," said a KMC official.

Khan said, all emergency services have been put in place to ensure that the uprooted trees are removed at the earliest.

25 YEARS
GOLDEN JUBILEE
SERVING SOCIETY SERVICE BUSINESS LEADERS

LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, DELHI
Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MANAGEMENT (GENERAL) FULL TIME (NBA ACCREDITED)	POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MANAGEMENT (FINANCE) FULL TIME (NBA ACCREDITED)
POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MANAGEMENT (RESEARCH AND BUSINESS ANALYTICS) FULL TIME	POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MANAGEMENT (LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT) FULL TIME

ANNOUNCES ADMISSION 2020

ADMISSION PROCEDURE

- Eligibility: Graduation or equivalent degree in any discipline from a recognized university. Students graduating in 2020 may also apply. Refer Institute website for more details.
- Candidates can apply either online at <https://forms.lbsim.ac.in> on payment of Rs.1,250/- or through duly filled in application forms available at the Institute for Rs.1,250/-.
- Placement: Consistent strong placement record since the inception of the Institute.
- Accommodation: Well-furnished residential accommodation separately for boys and girls.
- State-of-the-Art Infrastructure.
- Service Oriented and highly resourceful Library.
- 12 Terminals based Bloomberg Lab, IBMSPPS and SAS Analytics Lab.
- Ranked 28th and 30th in India by The Week and India Today 2019 respectively.
- 4000+ Vibrant Alumni Globally.

Last date for applying 15 DECEMBER 2019

Apply to: Admission Coordinator
Lal Bahadur Shastri Institute of Management
Plot No.11/7, Sector-11, (Near Sector-11 Metro Station)
Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075, Phone: 011-25307700
Email: admission@lbsim.ac.in
Website: www.lbsim.ac.in

Tejas Express posts ₹70-L profit in first month

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 10

IRCTC'S TEJAS EXPRESS has made a profit of around ₹70 lakh till October this year while earning revenues of nearly ₹3.70 crore through sale of tickets, sources said, signalling a steady start for the Railways' first "privately"-run train.

The train has run with an average occupancy of 80-85% since it began operations on October 5, sources said.

From October 5 to October 28 (21 days), as the train runs six days a week, the expenditure incurred by IRCTC in running the train was around ₹3 crore, they said.

The railway subsidiary, which spent an average of nearly ₹14 lakh per day to run the state-of-the-art train, earned around ₹17.50 lakh daily from passenger fares. The Tejas Express on the Lucknow-Delhi route is the Railways' first experience of running a train by non-railway operator and its own subsidiary IRCTC.

AHMEDABAD MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION Useful Training Programmes

PHOTOSHOP (Evening Classes) Nov. 11 to Dec. 4

COREL DRAW Nov. 21 to Dec. 14

EXCEL BASIC & ADVANCED Nov. 15, 16 & 17 • 9.30 am to 5.00 pm

For Regn., Pl. contact: 9537407187, 7069940917. Ph.: 079-26308601-2-3-4-5
E-mail: ama@aindia.org
Website: www.aindia.org

MANJEERA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED
Regd. Office: #711, Manjeera Trinity Corporate, JNTU-Hitech City Road, Kukatpally Hyderabad - 500 072
(CIN No.:L45200TG1987PLC007228; Phones: 040 66479647/ 66479664; Website: www.manjeera.com)

Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2019
(in Rs. Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended Sep 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,068.66	5,967.74	1,322.46	8,898.95	3,989.33	12,772.41	6,569.69	24,022.81
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.99	290.83	71.50	323.81	-1,483.73	-1,939.55	763.35	-507.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.99	290.83	71.50	323.81	-1,483.73	-1,939.55	763.35	-507.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (after Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.22	205.43	70.46	274.40	-1,495.51	-2,024.96	760.14	-573.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	46.79	204.58	70.46	272.93	-1,490.86	-2,018.20	762.68	-565.07
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value - Rs.10 per share)	1,250.84	1,250.84	1,250.84	1,250.84	1,250.84	1,250.84	1,250.84	1,250.84
7	Reserves and surplus as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year				9,032.23				5,039.93
8	Earnings Per Share - Basic & Diluted (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	0.38	1.64	0.56	2.19	(12.09)	(16.38)	3.05	(1.59)

Notes:

- The Audit Committee has reviewed and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their meeting held on November 09th, 2019
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.manjeera.com.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a Limited Review of the above Un-audited Financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30th, 2019.

For MANJEERA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED
Sd/-
G. Yoganand
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : HYDERABAD
Date : 09-11-2019

TVS SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED
CIN:L34300TN1974PLC006703
Regd Office: Padi, Chennai - 600 050, Tel:044-26257853; Fax: 044-26254770

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019

Amount in Rs. lacs

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Previous Year Ended (Audited)
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	6,191.54	7,277.36	13,558.97	14,192.45	28,886.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(44.19)	91.08	127.92	243.05	649.30
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(44.19)	91.08	127.92	243.05	649.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(36.10)	145.48	90.45	306.09	705.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(44.78)	143.70	90.45	302.50	732.98
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital-Face Value-Rs.10/- each	393.46	393.46	393.46	393.46	393.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			7,805.03		
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value-Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) - in Rs.					
	i) Basic - in Rs.	(0.92)	3.70	2.30	7.78	17.93
	ii) Diluted - in Rs.	(0.92)	3.70	2.30	7.78	17.93

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

On behalf of the Board
For SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED
KRISHNA MAHESH
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai
Date : 09.11.2019

Visit our website : www.tvbrakelinings.com

VIMTA LABS LIMITED
Plot Nos. 141/2 & 142, IDA, Phase - II, Cherlapally, Hyderabad - 500 051
CIN : L24110TG1990PLC011977

Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019
(Amount in INR millions, except Earnings Per Share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year ended (Audited)
		30 Sep 19 (Unaudited)	30 Jun 19 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 18 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 19 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 18 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	424.53	435.11	538.26	859.64	1,083.72	2,126.41
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.60	16.03	100.48	20.63	184.11	351.41
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.60	16.03	100.48	20.63	184.11	351.41
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.03	11.70	69.67	20.73	134.26	253.11
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8.19	11.03	66.33	19.22	130.64	248.30
6.	Equity Share Capital	44.22	44.22	44.22	44.22	44.22	44.22
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						1,671.30
8.	Earnings Per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)						
	1. Basic (INR)	0.41	0.53	3.15	0.94	6.07	11.45
	2. Diluted (INR)	0.41	0.53	3.15	0.94	6.07	11.45

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website (www.vimta.com) and on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
- The above unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 09, 2019 and the limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/recast/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Vimta Labs Limited
Harita Vasireddi
Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 09, 2019

affle
AFFLE (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office | 312, B-Wing, Kanakia Wallstreet, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400093
(P) 0124-4992914 (W) www.affle.com Email: compliance@affle.com
CIN: L65990MH1994PLC080451

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019
(Amount in Rs Mn, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)
Total income	853.54	1,602.10	623.42	2,497.91
Profit before exceptional items and tax	192.72	356.17	120.70	598.00
Net Profit for the period / year	155.88	287.79	103.10	488.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	170.37	296.49	108.36	484.92
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- per Equity Share)	254.96	254.96	242.88	242.88
Other Equity for the year	-	-	-	481.17
Earnings per equity share (Face value Rs 10/- per Equity Share)				
Basic:	6.32	11.67	4.24	20.10
Diluted:	6.32	11.67	4.24	20.10

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2019 and subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Key standalone financial information:

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)
Total income	515.46	836.73	282.51	1,214.45
Net Profit for the period / year	88.07	150.26	39.31	166.79
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	88.96	150.96	39.31	166.61

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available to the investors on the websites of stock exchange. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.affle.com

By order of the Board
For Affle (India) Limited
Sd/-
Anuj Khanna Sohum
Chairman, Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Date: 09.11.2019
Place: Gurugram

TMB 98
Trusted Banking 98 Years...

HIGHER. STRONGER... & DELIGHTFULLY YOUNGER
TMB AT VIBRANT 98

Celebrating **Founders Day**

Certain things have got timeless appeal. An unbroken chain of tradition that's passed from generation to generation. Just like your trusted TMB. We're deeply rooted in tradition and yet at the same time embrace technology and innovation. And focus on offering our customers better service with new age banking solutions.

As we celebrate the Founders Day with a long Cherished history of successful banking with strong fundamentals, We thank our customers, shareholders, associates and the general public who continue to trust us generation after generation!

TMB Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd
For further details, contact your nearest branch
www.tmb.in Toll-free : 180 0425 0426 Follow us on [f](https://www.facebook.com/tmb) [i](https://www.instagram.com/tmbstepahead) [y](https://www.youtube.com/tmbstepahead)
We are committed to treat our customers in a fair, transparent and non-discriminatory manner.

Be a step ahead in life

